

COMPAGNIE DES ALPES SELECTS GREENYELLOW TO DEVELOP SOLAR CANOPIES AT ITS THEME PARKS

Paris, 21 December 2023 - Compagnie des Alpes has organised an extensive competitive bidding process to develop solar canopies at its Futuroscope, Walibi Rhône-Alpes and Parc Astérix sites. Field studies will begin in January for Futuroscope and Walibi Rhône-Alpes with a view to starting work before the end of 2024 for commissioning in 2025. The Group selected GreenYellow at the end of the tender process.

Developing canopies at Compagnie des Alpes parks will help secure the energy supply and optimise the cost of electricity consumed on site. In line with the Group's environmental commitments, this development will also allow Compagnie des Alpes to contribute to the production of renewable energy. Moreover, canopies will help improve the welcome we extend to our customers by eventually offering charging stations for electric vehicles.

The projects undertaken at Futuroscope and Walibi Rhône-Alpes represent a potential total of approximately 12 MWp of power, amounting to around 13 GWh produced per year. Most of the energy produced will be consumed on site, generating significant savings on electricity transport costs. These projects would therefore cover nearly 25% of our self-consumption of electricity. Any excess energy produced will be fed into the grid, thus contributing to France's aims of increasing renewable energy production.

The Group plans to install canopies in all car parks at Compagnie des Alpes leisure parks, starting with Walibi Belgium in 2023 and followed by Futuroscope and Walibi Rhône-Alpes in 2025 and Parc Astérix and Bellewaerde from 2026. In the long term, nearly 30 GWh could be produced by solar power at Compagnie des Alpes parks, representing around 15% of the Group's total electricity consumption.

Compagnie des Alpes CEO Dominique Thillaud said: "After the unprecedented surge in electricity prices in 2023, the development of canopies is aimed at limiting our exposure to the electricity market while helping to decarbonise energy production. As a company with solid know-how in these technologies, GreenYellow was able to make an attractive offer, providing clarity and guarantees, which now allows us to make rapid progress on the roll-out of our electricity generation and self-consumption strategy."

Compagnie des Alpes Deputy CEO Loic Bonhoure said: "Solar power is an electricity generation solution that is well-suited to our parks' consumption profile: we plan to develop it on a large scale in our car parks, mainly focusing on self-consumption, and feeding supply back into the grid when relevant to optimise the overall cost for our sites. This rapid deployment is an essential component of the Group's electricity supply strategy, alongside measures aimed at reducing our consumption, securing our market supply, and potentially signing PPAs¹. We look forward to entering this new phase alongside GreenYellow."

¹ PPA: Power Purchase Agreement



ABOUT LA COMPAGNIE DES ALPES

Since it was founded in 1989, Compagnie des Alpes (CDA) has been creating unforgettable leisure experiences for millions of people, with one objective in mind: to enable everyone to reconnect with themselves and with others by experiencing exceptional moments in extraordinary places.

Today, CDA has 5,000 employees, 10 of the finest mountain resorts in the Alps, 12 renowned leisure parks, the No. 1 online marketplace for holidays in the French Alps, accommodation, outdoor activities, etc., all operated under an integrated approach to operational excellence and quality, to ensure the very highest satisfaction of its customers and the regions in which it operates.

Structural developments, attractions, shows, immersive accommodation, digitisation... the CDA regularly wins awards for the quality of its offer and the unique concepts it develops.

Concerned about the balance of the regions in which it operates, the CDA aims to contribute to their vitality and quality of life, while driving forward the ecological transition. The Group believes in the virtues of dialogue with its stakeholders and respect for specific local and regional characteristics. It is therefore using its capacity for innovation to find tailor-made or scalable solutions to preserve these extraordinary areas in the long term. The Group is committed to achieving Net Zero Carbon (scope 1 and 2) by 2030.

At the end of 2022, the Group won three major international awards in its three businesses: "World's Best Ski Area Operator" (World Ski Awards 2022), "World's Best Attraction" (IAAPA EXPO) for Chasseurs de Tornades at Futuroscope, and "Best Food & Beverage & Entertainment Experience" (Hospitality Awards) for the Yoonly & Friends concept.

Ski Areas and Outdoor Activities: La Plagne, Les Arcs, Peisey-Vallandry, Tignes, Val d'Isère, Les Menuires, Méribel, Serre Chevalier, Flaine, Samoëns – Morillon – Sixt-Fer-à-Cheval, Evolution 2

Leisure Parks: Parc Astérix, Futuroscope, Walibi Rhône-Alpes, Grévin Paris, France Miniature, Walibi Belgium, Aqualibi (Belgium), Bellewaerde Park (Belgium), Bellewaerde Aquapark (Belgium), Walibi Holland (The Netherlands), Familypark (Austria), Chaplin's World (Switzerland)

Distribution and Hospitality: Travelfactory (Travelski, Yoonly...), Mountain Collection (ex-CDA Agences Immobilières), MMV, YOONLY&FRIENDS residences

Transversal expertise: Ingelo, CDA Management, CDA Productions



CDA is included in the CAC All-Shares, CAC All-Tradable, CAC Mid & Small, and CAC Small. ISIN: FR0000053324; Reuters: CDAF.PA; FTSE: 5755 Recreational services

Compagnie des Alpes

Alexia CADIOU – Group CFO	+33 1 46 84 88 97	alexia.cadiou@compagniedesalpes.fr
Sandra PICARD – Head of Communications, Brand & CSR	+33 1 46 84 88 53	sandra.picard@compagniedesalpes.fr
Alexis d'ARGENT – Head of Investor Relations	+33 1 46 84 88 79	alexis.dargent@compagniedesalpes.fr
eCorpus: Xavier YVON – Media relations	+33 6 88 29 72 37	xavier.yvon@corp-us.fr